116
RGS-NX Series
6, 12 and 24 V,
NEMA-4X Rated
FEATURES
•  Fully gasketed fiberglass reinforced polyester housing - NEMA 4X
•  Solid-state pulse-type charger – current – limited, temperature-
compensated, short-circuit proof and reverse-polarity protected

RG24S350 0.67 / 0.23A 350 200 160 120 60
RG24S432 0.67 / 0.23A 432 250 180 144 72
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES CAPACITY HOUSING # OF HEADS HEAD STYLE/LAMP WATTAGE AC VOLTAGE OPTIONS
RGS= 6V 72= 72W
108= 108W
180= 180W
NX= NEMA-4X Blank= no head
1=  single head bottom,
one lamp
2=  single head bottom,
two lamps
S=  no head bottom, single lamp
on each side
1S=  single head bottom with
single head on each side,
three lamps
2S=  two head bottom with single
head on each side, four
lamps
LD1= MR16 LED, 6V-4W
LD2= MR16 LED, 6V-5W
LD7= MR16 LED, 12V-4W
LD9= MR16 LED, 12V-5W
LD10= MR16 LED, 12V-6W
LD13= MR16 LED, 24V-4W
LD14= MR16 LED, 24V-6W
Blank=  120/347
VAC input
ZC= 277VAC input
AT= auto-test1
ATN= auto-test, non-audible1
NEXRF=  wireless NEXUS® system
interface2
T3= time delay (15 minutes)
1 Minimum lamp load required: 20% of
unit capacity
2 Not all options available with
NEXUS®. Please consult your sales
representative
RG12S=
12V
144= 144W
200= 200W
250= 250W
360=  360W
RG24S=
24V
144= 144W
288= 288W
350= 350W
432= 432W
EXAMPLE: RG24S350NX2LD14
DIMENSIONS
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.